

City of Gladstone, MI

1100 Delta Avenue Gladstone, MI. 49837 www.gladstonemi.org

Staff Report

Agenda Date: 09-11-2023	Eric Buckman City Manager:
Department: Board of Review	Department Head Name:
Presenter: Mayor Thompson	Kim Berry, City Clerk:
This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday prior to the Commission Meeting.	

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

Board of Review Appointment – Mr. John Noreus

BACKGROUND:

Appoint Mr. John Noreus to serve on the Board of Review. This appointment has a term expiration of January 2024.

Mr. Noreus had served years on the Board of Review he resigned when he moved away from the area. He has returned and would like to serve on the Board again.

FISCAL EFFECT:

None

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

RECOMMENDATION:

Appoint Mr. John Noreus to the Gladstone Board of Review with a term expiration of January 2024.